District Grant Number: 15.1.08
Te be completed by Rotarians, Return this form to District 5580.

Rotary Club:  Valley City, ND Rotary Cluk

Project Title: _ Sheyenne Valley Imagination Library/Dolly Parton Imagination Library

| Progress Report [ X | Final Report

Project Description

1. Briefly describe the project. What was done, when and where did project activities take
place, and who were the beneficiaries? VC Rotary partnered with Dally Parton Imagination
Library to bring the program to Barmas County children. Valley City State University
graciously workad with us and is our 501c3

2. How many Hotarians participated in the project? 21

3. What did they do? Please give at least two examples.
Dawn serves on the SVIL board and helped get the oroject started.
Megan joined the SVIL board and has helped with fundraising and marketing.

4, How mary non-Rotarians benefited from this project? 229
children
3. What are the expecled long-term communily impacts of the project?
Increased literacy. a love of reading and betler students,

B. If a cooperating organization was involved. what was its role?
This was a group effort with the service clubs and VCSU Foundation in Valley City to get the project
going in Barnes County

Financial Report [Districi mus! relain racaipts of all expenditures)

7. Income Amount
1. District Grant funds received from Rotary Intermational District 5580 2182800
_2_Donations from VC Retary, other service organizations, businesses 51148365 |

_1_3_.__ B and individuals -
Total Project Income 31331165

8. Expenditures (please be specific and add lines as needed)

1. Dolly Parton Imagination Ltbrary for administrative costs and books _. HEAST UL
2.
3 - _ .
4, o i _
| 5
3 - -
7. B
Total Project Expenditures | 5625102 |

2. By signing this repart. | confirm that to the oest of my knowiecge [hese Distict Simplhed Grant tunds were spent only for
cligible tems in accordance with Trustee-approved guidelines. and that all of the information contained herein is true and
accurate  Rersipts for all grantfunded excenditures Fave been provided to the distict | aleo undarstanc that all
phutegraphs susmitted in connection win this repan will become the proparty of Rl and will not be ~aturned. | warmant that |
awn all rights in the photograghs, incheding copyright, and hereby grent District 5580, Rl and TRF a rovaly free irrevocahis
licensa to use the photographs now or al any fime in the fiture, throughout the worid in any manner it so chooses and in 2Ny
medidm now knowr or leter ceveloped, This ncludes ibe righl t2 mooify the photograchis) as necessary in Ris sols
dizcration. This alse includes, witbout Fmitation, use en of in the web sies, megazines. brochures, parmphles, exkibifions
and any othear promactional materials of Bl :,la.’r'd TEF.
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Sheyenne Valley Imagination Library

Treasurers Report

Donations

FY13-14 3,535.00

FY14-15 4,428.00

FY15-16 5,348.65

Total Revenue 13,311.65
Expenses

FY13-14 819.92

FY14-15 3065.25

FY15-16 2,365.85

Total Expense 6,251.02
Balance $7,060.63




10:23 AM VCSU Foundation
11109115 Profit & Loss

Accrual Basis July 2013 through June 2014

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Fundraising Income
Contributions

Total Fundraising Income
Total Income

Expense
Administrative & General
Dollywood Books
Dues & Subscriptions
Printing & Publications

Total Administrative & General

Fundraising
Printing & Publications

Total Fundraising
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jul"13 - Jun 14

3,5635.00

465.37
42.50
110.00

617.87

202.05
202.05_

2,715.08
2,715.08

3,635.00

© 819.92

Page 1



i2:47 PM VCSU Foundation

09/02/15 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2014 through June 2015
Jul 14 - Jun 15
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Fundraising Income
Contributions 4,428,00
Total Fundralsing Income 4,428,00

Total Income

Expense
Adminlistrative & General
Dollywood Books

Total Administrative & General
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

4,428700

3,085.25
.25

3,065.25
1,362.76

1,362,756

Page 1




10:03 AM

11/09/15
Accrual Basis

VCSU Foundation

Profit & Loss
July 2015 through June 2016

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Fundraising Income
Contributions

Total Fundraising Income
Total Income

Expense
Administrative & General
Dollywood Books

Total Administrative & General
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jul'15 - Jun 16

( gamss )
5,348.65
5,348.65

2,365.85
2,365.85
2,365.85
2,982.80
2,982.80

Page 1
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DACOTAH BANK |

o su DACOTAH BANK VALLEY CITY
Here fgr you. D BoR 997
BANKING + INSURANCE + MORTGAGE + TRUSTVALLEY CITY ND 58072

s (701)845-2712

Page 1
o
9

[

Kk kkkkkkkk*kAUTO* *MIXED AADC 572

1147 0.9260 MB 0.435 8 9 48 084
VALLEY CITY STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION

101 COLLEGE ST SW

VALLEY CITY ND 58072-4024

Dacotah Gold Plus Checking

Previous Balance

+Deposits/Credits
~Checks/Debits
-8ervice Charge
+Interest Pai
Current Balance 8-04-14
Days in Statement Period 29
* - ————————— DESCRIPTIVE TRANSACTIONS - ——— ———
Date Tracer Description Amount
7-07 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT - C o 300630.43
7-07 2188 TSYS PYMT PROC ! 750.00
VCSU FOUNDATION
7-11 1192  TSYS PYMT PROC 200.00()
: VCSU FOUNDATION
7-11 2192 VCSU ND Payment 698.92(1)
VALLEY CITY STATE UNIV
7-14 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT 1494.91
7-14 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT 2186.00
7-15 1195 VCSU FOUNDATION ACH Collec 909.310)
VCSU Foundation
7-16 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
7-18 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
7-18 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
. 7-18 1198 TSYS PYMT PROC
VCSU FOUNDATION
7-18 2199 vCsuU ND Payment 3622.49
VALIEY CITY STATE UNIV
7-21 2202  TSYS PYMT PROC 50.002)
VCSU FOUNDATION
7-23 1204 TSYS PYMT PROC . 15.00
. VCSU FOUNDATION
7-24 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT 5751.00
7-24 1205 TSYS PYMT PROC 60.00
VCSU FOUNDATION
7-25 1206 TSYS PYMT PROC 30.00
' VCSU FOUNDATION
7-28 2209 TSYS PYMT PROC 15.00

VCSU FOUNDATION

7-28 2209 VCsU ND Payment 692.34
VALLEY CITY STATE UNIV

7-29 3210 VCSU ND Payment 450.00
VALLEY CITY STATE UNIV

' 7-30 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT 1784.44

7-30 1211 TSYS . . PYMT PROC ~ 30.00
: ‘ VCSU FOUNDATION .

(*) Indicates a gap in check number sequence ,

-MEMBER

FDIC &
nsurance and ‘l;r;ifs;nol FDIC Insut j
J

AFE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION
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Here for you?

- DACOTAH BANK

—

DACOTAH BANK VALLEY CITY

BOX 997

BANKING ¢ INSURANCE ¢ MORTGAGE + TRUS‘ggLI_EY CITY ND

(701)845-2712

*kkkkkkk k¥ A FAUTO**MIXED AADC 572

1086 0.9260 MB 0.439

7 15 40

VALIEY CITY STATE UNIVERSITY FCUNDATION
101 COLLEGE ST SW
VALLEY CITY ND 58072-4024

Dacotah Gold Plus Checking

58072

Pagf 1

05-15
9613

084

Previous Balance
+Deposits/Credits
—Checks/Debits
-Service Charge
+Interest Pai
Current Balance
Days in Statement Period

Date
6~05
6-05
6-08
6-08
6-08
6-08
6-08
6-08

6-09
6-11

6-12
6-12
6-12
6-15
6-15
6-17
6-18
6-18
6-18
6-18
6-23
6-23
6-24

Tracer Description
1186  TSYS
VCSU FOUNDATION
2156 VALIEY CITY ST

7-05-15

DESCRIPTIVE TRANSACTICONS-

32

v e K

PYMT PROC

ND Payment

VALLEY CITY STATE UNIV

1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT

2159 TSYS PYMT PROC

VCSU FCOUNDATION
1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT

2162 VALLEY CITY ST ND Payment
VALIEY CITY STATE UNIV

1163 TSYS PYMT PROC
VCSU FOUNDATION

5162  VCSU FOUNDATION ACH Paymen
VCSU Foundation

5162 VCSU FOUNDATION ACH Paymen
VCSU Foundation

2166 TSYS PYMT PROC
VCSU FOUNDATION

1163 VCSU FOUNDATION ACH Collec
VCSU Foundation

2168 VALLEY CITY ST ND Payment

VALLEY CITY STATE UNIV

1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
1 CUSTCMER DEPOSIT

Transfer

Propay
Kimgerly Svenningsen-H

Transfer

2174 Propay
Kimgerly Svenningsen-H
2175 VALLIEY CITY ST

ND Payment

VALLEY CITY STATE UNIV

Amount
100.00

546.56 |

4392.21
635.00

©2177.03

2378.60
1745.00
625.00

10725.00
1000000.00

icates a gap in check nurmber sequence

SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION

100.00
331.54-
345.48~
200.00
973.94
750.00
1450.00
1028.51
1472.50
2789.59
4
525.66

7869.93

MEMBER

Insurance and Trust nat FDIC Insured
- =7
s ]
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DACOTAH BANK VALIEY CITY

WWNNNN

(]
o

[e]e}

PO BOX 997
VALLEY CITY ND 58072
(701)845-2712
Page 2 N
VALLEY CITY STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION D p' L/
1  CUSTOMER DEPOSIT 13618.00 = ¥ ——
1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT 706.25
5 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT 862 .50
9 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT 294180.28
0 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT 1665.84
0 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT 1007.28
1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT 301677.53
1182  TSYS PYMT PROC 200.00
VCSU FOUNDATION
2 1183  TSYS PYMT PROC 27.00
VCSU FOUNDATION
2 2183  TSYS FEES SEP 69.31-
VCSU FOUNDATION .
3 999 SERVICE CHG SYS-GEN *.36.75-
3 999  INTEREST PAYMENT 201.77

ATTTIATIA TR T <+

(*) Indicates a gap in check number sedquence
Continued on next page
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] s~ DB JOTAH BANK VALLEY CITY
Here for you. {rc@Box 957

\NMNG~1N$ﬁMNCE~N@KKmsE~TNﬁ:VZLLEY CITY MND 58072
';J01)845—2712

************AUTO**MIXED AADC 572
1097 0.9260 MB 0.439 7 15 40
CITY STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION
101 COLLEGE ST SW
VALLEY CITY ND 58072-4024

"|l‘\""ml'lﬂ'ull"h‘“lh\'l'lh‘||||"|“'||l||‘h"|"'

Dacotah Gold plus Checking

previous Balance 5-04-15
+Deposits/Credits 20
—Checks/ Debits 33

—Service Charge -
+Interest Pai

Current Balance 6-03-15
Days in Statement pericd 30
T T T T D ESCRIPTIVE TRANSACTIONS ——————————————————————
Date - Tracer Description = . : L
5-07 2127 NVALLEY. cITY 8T - D .-Payment
CTITY STATE UNIV
5-08 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
5-08 1. CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
5-08
5-11
5-11
5-14
5-15
5-18
5-18
5-18 .
vcsuU Foundation
5-19 1 CUSTCMER EPOSIT l/
5-19 i CUSTOMER DEPOSIT i:;DI
5-19 ~ 1  COSTOMER DEPOSIT -
5-19 i CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
5-19 1 DEBIT MEMO
5-21 2141 cITY ST ND payment
CITY STATE UNIV
5-22 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT .
5-26 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
5-26 3146 cITYy ST ND Payment '
CTTY STATE UNIV r,vﬁ_ »
5-29 9123 OUTGOING WIRE 15243
6-01 Co .p1B2.- TSYS PYMT -PROC
vecsU FOUNDATICON
6-02 2153 TSYS FEES SEP
vCsU FOUNDATICN
6-03 1154 TSYS pYMT PROC

vCcsu FOUNDATION

(*) Tndicates a g2P in check number sedquence
sie 40T continued o next page

MEMBER g
i

Insurance and Trust ot FDIC 1
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. DACOTAH BANK VALLEY CITY
Here for you. DO o

JANTANG + INSURANCE + MORTGAGE + TRUST VALLEY CITY ND
(701)845-2712

58072

Pacsge 1
-04-15
9613

kkkEREERA AL FAUTOY*MIXED AADC 572

1077 0.9260 MB 0.435 7 12 42 084
VALLEY CITY STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION

101 COLLEGE ST SW
VALLEY CITY ND 58072-4024

B

Dacotah Gold Plus Checking Account Number

Previous Balance 4-05-15 »

+Deposits/Credits 32

—-Checks/Debits " 18

-Service Char

+Interest Pai

Current Balance 5-04-15

Days in Statement Period 29

- Continued on'next page - ) . Ll ed b
R R B R R . Instrance snd Trust no! FOIG In




DACOTAH BANK VALLEY CITY

PO BOX 997
TY ND 58072

VALIEY CI
(701)845-2712

VALLEY CITY STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION Account #

4-27 2117 TSYS PYMT PROC
VCSU FOUNDATION

4-27 2117 TSYS PYMT PROC
VCSU FOUNDATION

4-28 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT

4-28 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT

4-28 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT

4-28 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT

4-28 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT

4-29 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT

4-29 1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT

4-29 1119 TSYS PYMT PROC
VCSU FOUNDATION

4-30 1120 TSYS PYMT PROC
VCSU FOUNDATION .

5-04 2124 TSYS FEES SEP
VCSU FOUNDATION

5-04 999 SERVICE CHG SYS—GEN

5-04 9389 INTEREST PAYMENT

i e a a e

- - N -

Continued on next page
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' W DACOTAH BANK VALLEY CITY
Here for you. 20 BOX 997

ANKING + INSURANCE ¢« MORTGAGE + TRUST VALIEY CITY ND
: (701)845-2712

k¥ kkkdr R R FAUTOX *MIKED ARDC 572

1081 1.0880 MB 0.435 8 11 42

VALLEY CITY STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION -
101 COLLEGE ST S

VALLEY CITY ND 580'72 -4024

58072
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DACOTAH BANK VALLEY CITY

1 CUSTOMEK DEEUDLL
1  CUSTOMER DEPOSIT

A mAan

.llt'\_ /




RE-ENTER
TOTAL HERE

SIDE OR ATTACHED LIST
PLEASE

oo}
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_ o

] = | =
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A. 201512 2
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VCSU FOUNDATION=="",

el
e o
-

240 Third Street NW

DACOTAH BANK

Valley City, ND 58072

o !
i+ USE ROUTING NUMBER FROM YOUR CHECKS FOR AUTOMATIC PA ENTS: || CHECKS AND OTHER ITEMS ARE RECEIVED FOR DEPOSIT SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE UNIFORM COMMERGIAL CODE AND ANY APPLICABLE COLLECTION AGREEMENT,

DEPOSIT 1 T T
TICKET
TOTAL [TEMS

Page 1

DEPOSITS MAY NOT
BE AVAILABLE FOR
IMMEDIATE WITHDRAWAL.

78-17/914 .
Debit Acct Credit Acct

. %\g )
RE-ENTER GRAND TOTAL Q\D %\%@N\

IN SCREENED BOXES

Yo
o P
P \ \ ke \ ;
[V A Vo J el

60 Gift(s) listed

Grand Totals:

$8,108.01
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https://onlinebanking.dacotahbank.com/DacotahOnline1/Accounts/A...

m /ump(xup(JcM w/%

* VCSU FOUNDATION
101 COLLEGE STREET SW
VALLEY CITY, ND 58072
PH (701) 845 7203

{m%fgf Dolly wosd ﬁmm

DACOTAN BANK . ) . 8697 '

VALLEY CITY, ND 68072 © -
. 7817110
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@
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0096 L 3w
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AUTHORRED SIGNATURE

4/25/2016 10:37 AM
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https://onlinebanking.dacotahbank.com/DacotahOnlineI/Accounts/A..,

. DACOTAH BANK
: B VALLEY CITY,ND 32072 *
VCSU FOUNDATION
101 COLLEGE STREET SW
VALLEY CITY, ND 58072
~ PH (701) 845-7203
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~ VCSU FOUNDATION -
“ 101 COLLEGE STREET SW
VALLEY GITY, ND 58072
PH (701) 845-7203
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VALLEY CITY, ND 58072

DACOTAH BANK . ' 8788

VCSU FOUNDATION s
101 COLLEGE STREET SW
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